(Form for filing Rate Schedule)

CANCELLED

For <u>all territories served</u>
Community, Town or City

October 24, 2022

Elkhorn Water District P.O. Box 97 Frankfort, KY 40602

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION P.S.C. KY No. 4

2nd Revised Sheet No. 1

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No. 4

1st Revised Sheet No. 1

RATES AND CHARGES

RATES AND	CHARGE	8			
USAGE BLOCKS		MONTHLY RATES			
E(0) V 3/3 BE-4					
5/8" X 3/4" Meter		47.40	K Attacked	D:0	(T)
First 2,000 gallons		17.12		num Bill	(I)
Next 3,000 gallons		6.80		000 gallons	
Next 5,000 gallons		6.17	per 1,	000 gallons	
Over 10,000 gallons		4.85	per 1,	000 gallons	
1-Inch Meter		Monthly N	linimu	m Bills	
First 5,000 gallons		\$37.52 Minimum Bill			
Next 5,000 gallons		6.17		,000 gallons	
Over 10,000 gallons		4.85		,000 gallons	
		4.00	rei i,	,000 gailoris	
1-1/2 inch Meter		***		D:#	
First 10,000 gallons		\$68.36 Minimum Bill			
Over 10,000 gallons		4.85		,000 gallons	
Mobile Home Parks		Monthly Minimum Bills			
Southcreek		15,000 gal	lons	\$ 128.40	
Elkhorn		10 Pt 0 10 Pt 0 Pt 0 Pt 0 Pt 0 Pt 0 Pt 0		\$ 650.59	
Capital		125,000 gallons		\$1070.05	
Capital		120,000 g	2110113	Ψ1070.00	
Emergency Wholesale Rate	Per	1,000 ga	allons	\$ 4.85	Ψ

Anyone who wishes to purchase water at the emergency wholesale rate shall pay any costs associated with the emergency hookup.

Date of

April 30, 2018

Date Effective:

April 2, 2019

Issue:

Issued by:

Title: Chairman

Issued by the authority of an Order of the Public Service

Commission of Kentucky

in Case No. 2018-00145

Dated April 2, 2019

10 0040

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Steven R. Punso

EFFECTIVE

4/2/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)